
Full Tribal Name Contact Name Salutation First Name M.I. Last Name Suffix Title

TRIBES

Burns Paiute Tribe Honorable Charlotte Roderique Honorable Charlotte Roderique Tribal Chairperson

Coeur d'Alene Tribe Honorable Chief James Allan Honorable Chief J. Allan Tribal Chairman

Confederated Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw Indians Honorable Robert Garcia Honorable Robert Garcia Tribal Chairman

Confederated Tribes of the Chehalis Reservation Honorable David Burnett Honorable David Burnett Tribal Chairman

Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation Honorable Jim Boyd Honorable Jim Boyd Business Council Chairman

Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Honorable Reynold Leno Honorable Reynold L. Leno Tribal Chairman

Confederated Tribes of the Siletz Indians Honorable Delores Pigsley Honorable Delores Pigsley Tribal Chairperson

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation Honorable Gary Burke Honorable Gary Burke Tribal Chairman Board of Trustees 

Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs Reservation of 

Oregon Honorable Austin Greene, Jr. Honorable Austin Greene Jr. Tribal Chairman

Coquille Indian Tribe of Oregon Honorable Brenda Meade Honorable Brenda Meade Tribal Chairperson

Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians Honorable Dan Courtney Honorable Dan Courtney Tribal Chairman

Cowlitz Indian Tribe Honorable William Iyall Honorable William Iyall Tribal Chairman

Hoh Indian Tribe Honorable Maria Lopez Honorable Maria Lopez Tribal Chairperson

Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe Honorable W. Ron Allen Honorable W. Ron Allen Tribal Chairman

Kalispel Tribe of Indians Honorable Glen Nenema Honorable Glen Nenema Tribal Chairman

Klamath Indian Tribe of Oregon Honorable Donald C. Gentry Honorable Donald C. Gentry Tribal Chairman



Kootenai Tribe of Idaho Honorable Gary Aitken, Jr. Honorable Gary Aitken Jr. Tribal Chairperson

Lower Elwha Tribe Honorable Frances Charles Honorable Frances G. Charles Tribal Chairperson

Lummi Nation Honorable Timothy Ballew II Honorable Timothy Ballew II Tribal Chairman

Makah Tribe Honorable Timothy J. Greene, Sr. Honorable Timothy J. Greene Sr. Tribal Chairman

Muckleshoot Tribe Honorable Virginia Cross Honorable Virginia Cross Tribal Chairperson

Nez Perce Tribe of Idaho Honorable Silas Whitman Honorable Silas Whitman Tribal Chairman

Nisqually Indian Tribe Honorable Cynthia Iyall Honorable Cynthia Iyall Tribal Chairperson

Nooksack Indian Tribe Honorable Robert Kelly Honorable Robert Kelly Tribal Chairman

Port Gamble Indian Community Honorable Jeromy Sullivan Honorable Jeromy Sullivan Tribal Chairman

Puyallup Tribe Honorable Bill Sterud Honorable Bill Sterud Tribal Vice Chairman

Quileute Tribe Honorable Tony Foster Honorable Tony Foster Tribal Chairman

Quinault Tribe Honorable Fawn Sharp Honorable Fawn Sharp Tribal Chairperson

Samish Indian Nation Honorable Thomas Wooten Honorable Thomas D. Wooten Tribal Chairman

Sauk-Suiattle Tribe Honorable Norma A. Joseph Honorable Norma A. Joseph Tribal Chairperson

Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe Honorable Doug Davis Honorable Doug Davis Tribal Chairman

Shoshone-Bannock Tribes of Fort Hall Honorable Nathan Small Honorable Nathan Small Tribal Chairman

Skokomish Tribe Honorable Charles Miller Honorable Charles Miller Tribal Chairman



Snoqualmie Tribe Honorable Carolyn Lubenau Honorable Carolyn A. Lubenau Tribal Chairperson

Spokane Tribe of Indians Honorable Rudy Peone Honorable Rudy Peone Tribal Chairman

Squaxin Island Tribe Honorable David Lopeman Honorable David Lopeman Tribal Chairman

Stillaguamish Tribe Honorable Shawn Yanity Honorable Shawn E. Yanity Tribal Chairman

Suquamish Indian Tribe Honorable Leonard Forsman Honorable Leonard Forsman Tribal Chairman

Swinomish Indian Tribal Community Honorable Brian Cladoosby Honorable Brian Cladoosby Tribal Chairman

Tulalip Tribes Honorable Herman Williams Sr. Honorable Herman Williams Sr. Tribal Chairman

Upper Skagit Tribe Honorable Jennifer Washington Honorable Jennifer R. Washington Tribal Chairperson

Yakama Nation Honorable JoDe L. Goudy Honorable JoDe L. Goudy Tribal Chairman

Current as of June 20, 2014.  Corrections?  Please contact amy.oakley@hud.gov



Mailing Address Physical Address City State Zip email Phone Fax

100 Pasigo Street Burns OR 97720 bpt.council@gmail.com (541) 573-1910 (541) 573-2012

P.O. Box 408 Plummer ID 83851 chief@cdatribe-nsn.gov (208) 686-1800 (208) 686-1182

1245 Fulton Avenue Coos Bay OR 97420 bgarcia@ctclusi.org (541) 888-9577 (541) 888-2853

P.O. Box 536 Oakville WA 98568 chairman@chehalistribe.org (360) 273-5911 (360) 273-5914

P.O.  Box 150 Nespelem WA 99155 jim.boyd@colvilletribes.com (509) 634-2219 (509) 634-4116

9615 Grand Ronde Road Grand Ronde OR 97347 reyn.leno@grandronde.org (503) 879-5211 (503) 879-5964

P.O.  Box 549 Siletz OR 97380 dpigsley@msn.com 1-800-992-1399 (541) 444-2307

46411 Timine Way Pendleton OR 97801 garyburke@ctuir.org (541) 276-3165 (541) 276-3095

P.O.  Box C Warm Springs OR 97761 austin.greene@wstribes.org (541) 553-3257 (541) 553-2241

3050 Tremont St. North Bend OR 97459 tribalcouncil@coquilletribe.org (541) 756-0904 (541)756-0847

2371 N.E. Stephens Street, Suite 100 Roseburg OR 97470 cmckinney@cowcreek.com (541) 672-9405 (541) 673-0432

P.O. Box 2547 1055 9th Avenue, Suite B Longview WA 98632 cowlitztribe@cowlitz.org (360) 577-8140 (360) 577-7432

P. O. Box 2196 Forks WA 98331 marial@hohtribe-nsn.org (360) 374-6582 (360) 374-6549

1033 Old Blyn Highway Sequim WA 98382 rallen@jamestowntribe.org (360) 683-1109 (360) 681-3405

P.O. Box 39 Usk WA 99180 glen@kalispeltribe.com (509) 445-1147 (509) 445-1705

P.O. Box 436 Chiloquin OR 97624 don.gentry@klamathtribes.com (541) 783-2219 (541) 783-2029
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P.O. Box 1269 Bonners Ferry ID 83805 garyjr@kootenai.org (208) 267-3519 (208) 267-2960

2851 Lower Elwha Road Port Angeles WA 98363 elwha-council@elwha.nsn.us (360) 452-8471 (360) 452-3428

2616  Kwina Road Bellingham WA 98226 timothyb@lummi-nsn.gov (360) 384-1489 (360) 380-1850

P.O.  Box 115 Neah Bay WA 98357 tj.greene@makah.com (360) 645-2201 (360) 640-0623

39015 172nd Avenue S. E. Auburn WA 98092 virginia.cross@muckleshoot.nsn.us (253) 939-3311 (253) 939-5311

P.O.  Box 305 Lapwai ID 83540 nptec@nezperce.org (208) 843-2253 (208) 843-7354

4820 She-Nah-Num Drive S.E. Olympia WA 98513 iyall.cynthia@nisqually-nsn.gov (360) 456-5221 (360) 407-0125

P.O. Box 157 5016 Deming Road Deming WA 98244 bkelly@nooksack-nsn.gov (360) 592-5176 (360) 592-2125

31912 Little Boston Road N.E. Kingston WA 98346-0155 jeromys@pgst.nsn.us (360) 297-2646 (360) 297-7097

3009 E. Portland Avenue Tacoma WA 98404 toni.whitegrass@puyalluptribe.com (253) 573-7800 (253) 680-5996

P.O.  Box 279 La Push WA 98350 tony.foster@quileutenation.org (360) 374-6155 (360) 374-6311

P.O. Box 189 Taholah WA 98587 fsharp@quinault.org (360) 276-8211 (360) 276-4191

P.O.  Box 217 Anacortes WA 98221 tomwooten@samishtribe.nsn.us (360) 293-6404 (360) 293-0790

5318 Chief Brown Lane Darrington WA 98241 njoseph@sauk-suiattle.com (360) 436-0131 (360) 436-1511

P.O.  Box 130 Tokeland WA 98590 ddavis@shoalwaterbay-nsn.gov (360) 267-6766 (360) 267-6778

P.O. Box 306 Fort Hall ID 83203 nsmall@SBTribes.com (208) 478-3700 (208) 237-0797

North 80 Tribal Center Road Skokomish Nation WA 98584 gmiller@skokomish.org (360) 426-4232 (360) 877-5943
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P.O. Box 969 8130 Railroad Avenue, Suite 200 Snoqualmie WA 98065 carolyn@snoqualmietribe.us (425) 888-6551 (425) 888-6727

P.O.  Box 100 Wellpinit WA 99040 rudyp@spokanetribe.com (509) 458-6500 (509) 458-6575

10 S.E. Squaxin Lane Shelton WA 98584 dlopeman@squaxin.us (360) 426-9781 (360) 426-6577

PO Box 277 3310 Smokey Point Dr. Arlington WA 98223 syanity@stillaguamish.com (360) 652-7362 (360) 659-3113

P.O.  Box 498 Suquamish WA 98392 lforsman@suquamish.nsn.us (360) 598-3311 (360) 598-3135

11404 Moorage Way LaConner WA 98257 bcladoosby@swinomish.nsn.us (360) 466-3163 (360) 466-5309

6406 Marine Drive Tulalip WA 98271 hwilliamssr@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov (360) 651-4500 (360) 716-0628

25944 Community Plaza Way Sedro Woolley WA 98284 jenniferw@upperskagit.com (360) 854-7090 (360) 854-7004

P.O.  Box 151 Toppenish WA 98948 jode@yakama.com (509) 865-5121 (509) 865-5528
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Website

http://www.burnspaiute-nsn.gov/ 

http://www.cdatribe-nsn.gov/ 

http://www.ctclusi.org

http://www.chehalistribe.org/

http://www.colvilletribes.com/ 

http://www.grandronde.org/

http://www.ctsi.nsn.us/ 

http://www.umatilla.nsn.us/ 

http://warmsprings.com/ 

http://www.coquilletribe.org/ 

http://cowcreek.com/ 

http://www.cowlitz.org/ 
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http://klamathtribes.org/ 
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